

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RF

Т

102996964				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): RU-YU WU CHIH-WEI CHU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FAR EASTERN TEXTILE LTD.			
LI-LING CHANG Execution Date(s) April 14, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: 36F, 207, Tun Hwa South Rd., Sec. 2			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	City: Taipei			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	tached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed			
V06/2005 ECOOPER 00000163 11116199	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
FC:8021 40.00 DA McLean	8. Payment Information 007277-0315903			
State: VA Zip: 22102	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Deposit Account Number 033975			
Fax Number: (703) 905-2500 Email Address: glenn.barrett@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	April 28, 2005			
Signature	Date			
Glenn T. Barrett, Reg. No. 38705 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/401/2005 E000PER - 00000163 03/7/5 - 11116689

红色

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):	0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 =	
YI-HSUAN TANG	PING-SHENG LAI	
	——————————————————————————————————————	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Street Address: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	04/14/05	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:04/14/05	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

Attorney	Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

T .	. 1 4		_ 1		
ın	consideration	ot v	ame	received	ı
***	COMMUNICATION	O	~~~	1000,00	ż

1. Ru-Yu WU 2. Chih-Wei CHU 3. Li-Ling CHANG 4. Yi-Hsuan TANG 5. Ping-Sheng LAI hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to FAR EASTERN TEXTILE LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan

, having a place of

business at

36F, 207, Tun Hwa South Rd., Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan

, respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING A BIODEGRADABLE COPOLYESTER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1. Tao Yuan City, Taiwan
2. Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan
3. Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
4. Tao Yuan Hsien, Taiwan
5. Kaohsiung, Taiwan

April 14, 2005

Date

Assignor

April 14, 2005

Assignor

April 14, 2005

Date

April 14, 2005	YI Hsuan Tang		
Date	Assignor		
April 14, 2005	Ding Sheng LAI		
Date	Assignor		

RECORDED: 04/28/2005